
Travancore Devaswom Board  

        Works Department  

  

          Notice Inviting Tenders  
  

Notice No. TDB/ED/T-06/23-24    
    
On the behalf of Travancore Devaswom Board, Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur invites sealed competitive Tenders from 
registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department/Authorised dealers for the proper completion of the 
following works.     

 

SL 
No. 

Tender no. 
 

Name of work PAC 
Rs. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Value of 
Document 

Rs. 

Period of 
Completion 

Class of 
contractor 

01 T-67/23-24 Ettumanoor Devaswom in Ettumanoor group- 
Shifting of the existing Panel Board From west 
Gopuram to the newly constructed Generator 
Room. 

1,83,587/- 4,600/-    500+12%GST 21 days B class and 
above 

02 T-68/23-24 Udayanapuram Devaswom in Vaikom group- 
Urgent Repair and Replacement to the damaged 
electrical fittings of the temple structure and 
Rewiring to the office building. 

3,06,695/- 7,700/-   650+12%GST 30 days C class and 
above 

03 T-69/23-24 Puthoorppilly Devaswom in Paravoor group urgent 
rewiring to the Bhagavathy Nada. Naagar nada and 
repair and replacements of damaged electrical 
fittings to the Temple structure, Devaswom office- 
Reg. 

2,83,875/- 7,100/-   600+12%GST 30 days C class and 
above 



04 T-70/23-24 Mannam Devaswom in Paravoor group- Urgent 
Rewiring to the temple structure. (Retender) 

4,16,718/- 10,450/-   850+12%GST 45 days C class and 
above 

05 T-71/23-24 Certain urgent repair and replacements of the 
damaged electrical fittings attached to Idayazham 
Sree Subramanya Swamy Devaswom and Kshetra 
kalapeedam hostel in Vaikom group and also 
rewiring to the Kulappura at Sree Subramania 
swamy Devaswom. 

2,96,723/- 7,500/- 600+12%GST 30 days C class and 
above 

06 T-72/23-24 Thrikkakara Vamanamoorthy Devaswom in 
Paravoor group- Urgent repair and replacement of 
the damaged electrical fittings to the temple 
structure and replacing damaged UG cable from 
KSEB meter box to west gopuram DB- Reg. 

4,21,049/- 10,550/- 850+12%GST 35 days C class and 
above 

07 T-73/23-24 Meenthalakkara Devaswom and Thrikkaviyoor 
Devaswom in Thiruvalla group – Certain repairs 
and replacements of the existing old and damaged 
electrical installations-Reg 

3,12,274/- 7,850/- 650+12%GST 30 days C class and 
above 

08 T-74/23-24 Vendar Subramanya temple, Thevalappuram sub 
group, Kottarakkara group- Certain urgent repairs 
and replacement of old and damaged electrical 
installations to the temple premises, stage, 
Sivanada, Sadyalayam, Bhajanamandapam. 

3,51,732/- 8,800/- 750+12%GST 30 days C class and 
above 

09 T-75/23-24 Thrikkadavoor Devaswom in Kollam group -Urgent 
rewiring of Thrikkadavoor sree Mahadeva temple 
Sadyalayam 

1,89,123/- 4,750/- 500+12%GST 28 days C class and 
above 

10 T-76/23-24 PD Pattazhi Devaswom in Kottarakkara group- 
Certain urgent repair and replacement of old 
damaged electrical installation to the temple 
premises, yard, siva nada, Vadakke nada. 

3,31,889/- 8,300/- 700+12%GST 30 days C class and 
above 



11 T-77/23-24 Vaikom Mahadevar Devaswom Vaikom group 
testing and commissioning of the existing 62.5 kVA 
DG set 

102191/- 2600/- 500+12%GST 15 days B class (with 
100KVA and 

above 

12 T-78/23-24 Valliyamkavu Devaswom in Mundakkayam group - 
Urgent repair and replacements of damaged 
electrical fittings to the Temple structure and 
rewiring to the nadapanthal-Reg. 

240527/- 6050/- 500+12%GST 30 days C class and 
above 

13 T-79/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom the deployment of skilled 
technical manpower to permanent CCTV 
surveillance system installed in the new 
Bhandaram and temple premises at Sabarimala in 
connection with temple opening days from 
February 2024 to Octoben2024-reg 

146635/- 3700/- 500+12%GST 9 months C class and 
above 

14 T-80/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom engaging labour for 
attending the repair and replacement to the 
electrical equipment installation, electric furnaces 
wet and power grinder and computer system etc. in 
connection with monthly pooja ulsavam, vishu 
during the period from February 2024 to June 
2024- reg. 

239077/- 6000/- 500+12%GST 5 months C class and 
above 

15 T-81/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom Labour charges for 
operating Prasadam preparation boilers in Appom, 
Aravana plant, food preparation boiler in 
Annadhanamandapom and Devaswom mess at 
Sabarimala in connection with monthly pooja 
ulsavam, meda vishu festival and other 
attavishesam days during the period from February 
2024 to June 2024. 

310500/- 7800/- 650+12%GST 5 months C class and 
above 

16 T-82/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom - Conveyance charges for 
fuels, engine oil and gear oil etc. from Pampa to 

--------- --------- 850+12%GST 9 months C class and 
above 



Sabarimala for the period from 02.2024 to 10.2024 
- Reg. 

17 T-83/23-24 Aluva sreekrishnaswamy Devaswom and Dwaraka 
guest house Paravoor group Providing temporary 
light and illumination in connection with 
Mahasivarathri festival in 1199ME (06/03/2024 to 
10/03/2024) 5 days 

75968/- 1900/- 500+12%GST 7 days C class and 
above 

18 T-84/23-24 Chettikulangara Sreedevi temple in Mavelikkara 
group Hire charges for providing temporary light 
arrangements and public addressing system in 
connection with Kumbha Bharani and Meenan 
Aswathy festival in 1199 ME 

3,10,574/- 7,800/- 650+12%GST 5 days B class 
 (with 100 KVA 

and above) 

19 T-85/23-24 Pampa & Nilackal Devaswoms in Sabarimala Group 
– Monthly pooja in  1199 M.E. (February to June 
2024) - Engaging electricians and mechanic grade I 
for day-to-day watch and maintaining to the 
existing electrical installations, machineries and 
yard lights, etc. installed in and around at Pampa & 
Nilackal 

230075/- 5800/- 500+12%GST 5months C class and 
above 

 

 

Notice No. TDB/ED/T-06/23-24    

  

Sale of Tender documents    05/02/2024 till 1.00 PM  

Last Date of receipt of Tenders   05/02/2024 till 3.00 PM  

Time and date of Opening of Tenders 05/02/2024 at 3.30 PM  

    

 

 



 

  Special Condition    

    

 PWD Contractors should register themselves as a contractor in TDB before the executing Agreement       

   Terms and conditions    

   

1. The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank, pledged in favour of the Executive 
Engineer, Electrical Division Chengannur.   

2. If the last date of Quotation falls on a holiday, the Quotation will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time 
prescribed.   

3. All the other conditions of invitation of Quotation in TDB will be applicable to this Quotation also.     

                     4. More information will be available from the office of the under signed or from the section offices on all working days during    

         working hours.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                           (Sd/-)   

      Chengannur                                                                                                                                 Rajesh Mohan. V    

                   30/01/2024                                                                                                                                                                                                  Executive Engineer Electrical    

                           

                                       


